OP \$215.00 118724

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 2885/0543

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		02/28/2005	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Printing Developments, Inc.	
Street Address:	2010 Indiana Street	
City:	Racine	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53405	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1187245	CITATION
Registration Number:	1104099	MEDALLION
Registration Number:	1707635	OMEGA
Registration Number:	1701271	PDI
Registration Number:	2205991	PRISMA
Registration Number:	1841599	Q-ETCH
Registration Number:	2766347	ECLIPSE THERMAL
Registration Number:	2706852	PRISMA STEEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0477

900020764

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon			
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/			
Date:	03/04/2005			
Total Attachments: 2 source=28850543#page1.tif source=28850543#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0478

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, by a certain Grant of Security, dated as of November 10, 2003, between Printing Developments, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Bank of America, N.A., as Agent ("Assignee"), which Grant of Security was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2003, on reel 002885, frame 0543, Assignor granted to Assignee a continuing security interest in, and lien on, those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its continuing security interest in, and lien on, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its continuing security interest in, and lien on, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to Assignor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Date: February 28, 2005

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT

By:

Name: Title:

Edmundo Kahn

Vice President

31022069.WPD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0479

SCHEDULE A

Trademark / Trademark Application	Registration Date (Application Date)	Registration Number (Application Serial Number)
CITATION	01/26/1982	1,187,245
MEDALLION	10/17/1978	1,104,099
OMEGA	08/18/1992	1,707,635
PDI and design	07/21/1992	1,701,271
PRISMA	11/24/1998	2,205,991
Q-ETCH	06/28/1994	1,841,599
ECLIPSE THERMAL	09/23/2003	2,766,347
PRISMA STEEL	04/15/2003	2,706,852

31022069.WPD

RECORDED: 03/04/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003039 FRAME: 0480